International Journal of Evaluation and Research in Education (IJERE)
Vol. 9, No. 1, March 2020, pp. 168~176
ISSN: 2252-8822, DOI: 10.11591/ijere.v9i1.20447   168
Journal homepage: http://ijere.iaescore.com
Development model for competency improvement and national
vocational qualification support frames
in automotive technology
Muhammad Nurtanto1, Herminarto Sofyan2, Pardjono Pardjono3, Suyitno Suyitno4

the three test aspects t are recapitulated to make recommendations for decisions, shown in Table 5.
Table 5. Recapitulation of ETU scheme injection system competency test results
Codification
OTO.KR
Note.
01 (General Competency) 02 (Core Engine)
05 (Core
Electrical)
Competency
Unit
01.
01
09.
01
10.
01
16.
01
17.
01
18.
01
01.
01
10.
01
14.
01
20.
01
01.
01
11.
01
12.
01
No
Asesi
Name
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
1 A.G1 C C C C C C C C C C C C C competent
2 A.G2 C C C C C C C C C C C C C competent
3 A.G3 C C C C C C C C C C C C C competent
4 A.G4 C C C C C C C C C C C C C competent
5 A.G5 C C C C C C C C C C C C C competent
6 A.L1 C C C C C C C C C C C C C competent
7 A.L2 C C C C C C C C C C C C C competent
8 A.L3 C C C C C C C C C C C C C competent
9 A.L4 C C C C C C C C C C C C C competent
10 A.L5 C C C C C C C C C C C C C competent
11 A.L6 C C C C C C C C C NC C C C not-competent
12 A.L7 C C C C C C C C NC C C C C not-competent
13 A.L8 C C C C C C C C C NC C C NC not-competent
14 A.L9 C C C C C C C C C C C C C competent
15 A.L10 C C C C C C C C C NC C C NC not-competent
16 A.L11 C C C C C C C C C NC C C NC not-competent
17 A.L12 C C C C C C C C C C NC NC NC not-competent
18 A.L13 C C NC C C C C C NC NC C NC NC not-competent
19 A.L14 C C NC C C C C C NC NC NC C NC not-competent
20 A.L15 C NC C C C C C C NC NC C NC NC not-competent
 (%)
10
0
95 90
10
0